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Whirl Quilt designed by: Andover Design Team
Quilt Size:  79” x 79”  •  Skill Level: Intermediate
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Free Pattern Download Available at www.andoverfabrics.com

Whirl
Featuring Andover Fabrics new collection: Secret Stash Favorites by Edyta Sitar of Laundry Basket Quilts
Quilt designed by Andover Design Team
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Quilt finished 79" x 79"

Quilt Cutting Directions

YardageQuilt

Fabric Requirements

Fabric A
Fabric B
Fabric C
Fabric D
Fabric E
Fabric F
Fabric G
Fabric H
Fabric I
Fabric J
Fabric K
Fabric L
Fabric M
Fabric N
Fabric O
Fabric P
Fabric Q
Fabric R
Fabric S
Fabric T
Fabric U
Fabric V
Fabric W
Fabric X
Fabric Y
Fabric Z
Binding 
Backing

blocks
blocks
blocks
blocks
blocks
blocks
blocks
blocks
blocks
blocks
blocks
blocks
blocks
blocks
blocks
blocks
blocks
blocks
blocks
blocks
blocks
blocks
blocks
setting triangles
background
blocks

Fat ¼
Fat ¼
Fat ¼
Fat ¼
Fat ¼
Fat ¼
Fat ¼
Fat ¼
Fat ¼
Fat ¼
Fat ¼
Fat ¼
Fat ¼
Fat ¼
Fat ¼
Fat ¼
Fat ¼
Fat ¼
Fat ¼
Fat ¼
Fat ¼
Fat ¼
Fat ¼
1 ⅛ yards
2 ⅞ yards
Fat ¼
⅔ yard
7 ¼ yards

10519-N
10520-N
10521-G
10522-G
10523-V
10524-G
10525-G
10526-G
10527-Y
10529-G	
10530-N
10534-L
10535-G
10536-N
10537-L
10538-N
10539-G
10540-Y
10542-N
10543-N
10533-L
10546-G
10547-N
10541-G
10532-L
10528-L
10525-G
10531-N

10563-B
10570-B
10582-B
10539-B
10579-B
10580-B
10564-B1
10546-B
10567-B
10574-B
10584-B
10573-B
10575-B
10572-B
10564-B
10571-G
10540-B
10578-B
10565-B
10577-B
10583-L
10586-B
10569-L
10541-B
10576-L
10585-B
10564-B1
10541-L

10566-Y
10548-R
10568-P
10567-P
10537-R
10568-E
10544-P
10563-P
10558-O
10549-E
10550-R
10543-L
10542-L
10554-O
10551-E
10560-L
10559-E
10561-P
10567-R
10538-E
10555-Y
10565-E
10545-Y
10569-K
10557-L
10564-L
10544-P
10565-E

Note: Read assembly directions before cutting 
patches. Fabrics are cut to exact length required plus 
¼” seam allowance. WOF designates the width of fabric 
from selvedge to selvedge (approximately 42” wide).

Chestnut Blue Willow Amber

Fabric A	 Cut (4) 2 ½” x 4 ½” strips.

Fabric B	 Cut (24) 2 ½” x 4 ½” strips.

Fabric C	 Cut (20) 2 ½” x 4 ½” strips.

Fabric D	 Cut (24) 2 ½” x 4 ½” strips.

Fabric E	 Cut (20) 2 ½” x 4 ½” strips.

Fabric F	 Cut (8) 2 ½” x 4 ½” strips.

Fabric G	 Cut (28) 2 ½” x 4 ½” strips.

Fabric H	 Cut (16) 2 ½” x 4 ½” strips.
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Quilt Cutting Directions - Continued Making the Quilt

1.

Note: Pay attention to the unit orientations when 
assembling the various components.

2.

Diagram 1

Diagram 2

Diagram 4

Diagram 7

Diagram 10

Diagram 3

Diagram 6

Diagram 9

Diagram 5

Diagram 8

Diagram 11

Block Assembly

Fabric I	 Cut (12) 2 ½” x 4 ½” strips.

Fabric J	 Cut (12) 2 ½” x 4 ½” strips.

Fabric K	 Cut (20) 2 ½” x 4 ½” strips.

Fabric L	 Cut (4) 2 ½” x 4 ½” strips.

Fabric M	 Cut (20) 2 ½” x 4 ½” strips.

Fabric N	 Cut (16) 2 ½” x 4 ½” strips.

Fabric O	 Cut (8) 2 ½” x 4 ½” strips.

Fabric P	 Cut (12) 2 ½” x 4 ½” strips.

Fabric Q	 Cut (12) 2 ½” x 4 ½” strips.

Fabric R	 Cut (24) 2 ½” x 4 ½” strips.

Fabric S	 Cut (16) 2 ½” x 4 ½” strips.

Fabric T 	 Cut (8) 2 ½” x 4 ½” strips.

Fabric U	 Cut (4) 2 ½” x 4 ½” strips.

Fabric V	 Cut (16) 2 ½” x 4 ½” strips.

Fabric W	 Cut (8) 2 ½” x 4 ½” strips.

Fabric X	 Cut (3) 8 ⅞” x WOF strips. Sub-cut the 		
		         strips into (12) 8 ⅞” squares. Cut the 	
		         squares across (1) diagonal to make 		
		         (24) 8 ⅞” triangles.
		  Cut (1) 9 ¼” square. Cut the square 		
		         across both diagonals to make (4) 9 ¼” 	
		         triangles.

Fabric Y	 Cut (38) 2 ½” x WOF strips. Sub-cut the 	
		         strips into (340) 2 ½” x 4 ½” strips.

Fabric Z	 Cut (4) 2 ½” x 4 ½” strips.

Binding	 Cut (8) 2 ½” x WOF strips.

Backing	 Cut (3) 87” x WOF strips. Sew the strips 	
		         together and trim to make (1) 87” x 87” 	
		         backing.

Y
U

Unit 1
make 4

Block One
make 1

Unit 1

Unit 1

U
ni

t 1

U
nit 1

Block Two
make 2

Y W

Block Three
make 1

Y A

Block Four
make 3

Y P

Block Five
make 2

Y T

Block Six
make 4

Y S

Block Seven
make 3

Y I

Block Eight
make 5

Y K

Block Nine
make 4

Y N

Block Ten
make 6

Y B

3.

Sew (1) 2 ½” x 4 ½” Fabric Y strip to 
the top of (1) 2 ½” x 4 ½” Fabric U strip 
lengthwise to make (1) 4 ½” Unit 1 
square (Diagram 1). Repeat to make an 
additional (3) Unit 1 squares.

Paying attention to the unit 
orientations, sew together the  
(4) Unit 1 squares into a 2 x 2 matrix 
as shown to make (1) 8 ½” Block One 
square (Diagram 2).

Repeat Steps 1-2 and refer to Diagrams 3-25 for 
fabric identification, placement and orientation 
to make the indicated number of block squares for 
Block Two through Block Twenty-Four.
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Quilt Top Assembly
 (Refer to the Diagram 26 on Page 5 when assembling the 
quilt center.)

8.

9.

Layer and quilt as desired. 
Finishing the Quilt

Bind as desired.

Sew together the (8) binding strips end to end 
with 45-degree seams. Fold this long strip in half 
lengthwise with wrong sides together and press. 

5.

6.

7.

4.

Quilt Layout

Block Eleven
make 5

Y E

Block Twelve
make 7

Y G

Block Thirteen
make 6

Y R

Block Fourteen
make 6

Y D

Block Fifteen
make 5

Y C

Block Sixteen
make 5

Y M

Block Seventeen
make 4

Y H

Block Eighteen
make 4

Y V

Diagram 13

Diagram 16

Diagram 18

Diagram 22

Diagram 25

Diagram 12

Diagram 15

Diagram 18

Diagram 21

Diagram 24

Diagram 14

Diagram 17

Diagram 20

Diagram 23

Block Nineteen
make 3

Y Q

Block Twenty
make 3

Y J

Block Twenty-One
make 2

Y F

Block Twenty-Two
make 2

Y O

Block Twenty-Three
make 1

Y Z

Block Twenty-Four
make 1

Y L

Sew (1) 8 ⅞” Fabric X triangle to each side of the 
Block One square. Sew (1) 9 ¼” Fabric X triangle to 
the top of the Block One square to make Row One 
(Diagram 26).  

Repeat Step 4 and refer to Diagram 26 for 
component identification, placement and 
orientation to make Row Two through Row 
Thirteen.

Sew together the (13) pieced Rows, lengthwise and 
in numerical order from top to bottom, to complete 
the Quilt Center/Quilt Top (Diagram 26). 

Quilt Center

Quilt Layout
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Diagram 26

X

XX

XX

X X

X X

XX

X

X

X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

X X

1

2

4

6

8

10

12

14

16

18 19

20 20 20

22 23

24

22

21 21

19 1918 18 18

16 16 16 1617 17 17 17

14 14 14 14 1415 15 15 15 15

12 12 12 12 12 1213 13 13 13 13 13

10 10 10 10 1011 11 11 11 11

8 8 8 89 9 9 9

6 6 67 7 7

4 45 5

3 2

Quilt Center

Row One

Row Thisrteen

Row Three

Row Eleven

Row Four

Row Ten

Row Five

Row Nine

Row Six

Row Eight

Row Seven

Row Two

Row Twelve
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Bolts needed to cut project kits:  15 yds = 1 bolt
Fabrics shown are 25% of actual size.

10519-N

10524-G

10529-G

10534-L

10538-N

10543-N

10520-N

10525-G

10530-N

10535-G

10539-G

10544-G

10521-G

10526-G

10531-N

10536-G

10540-Y

10545-G

10522-G

10527-Y

10532-L

10536-N

10541-G

10546-G

10523-V

10528-L

10533-L

10537-L

10542-N

10547-N

Secret Stash Favorites - Chestnut
EDYTA SITAR OF LAUNDRY BASKET QUILTS

(backing)
7 ¼ yds 2 ⅞ yds

1 ⅛ yds

(includes binding)

Fat ¼ Fat ¼ Fat ¼ Fat ¼ Fat ¼

Fat ¼ Fat ¼ Fat ¼ Fat ¼

Fat ¼

Fat ¼ Fat ¼ Fat ¼ Fat ¼

Fat ¼ Fat ¼ Fat ¼ Fat ¼

Fat ¼

Fat ¼

Fat ¼ Fat ¼

Fat ¼

1 yd
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Bolts needed to cut project kits:  15 yds = 1 bolt
Fabrics shown are 25% of actual size.

10539-B

10563-B

10567-B

10573-B

10578-B

10583-L

10540-B

10564-B

10569-L

10574-B

10579-B

10584-B

10541-B

10464-B1

10570-B

10575-B

10580-B

10585-B

10541-L

10565-B

10571-G

10576-L

10581-L

10585-L

10546-B

10566-L

10572-B

10577-B

10582-B

10586-B

Secret Stash Favorites - Blue Willow
EDYTA SITAR OF LAUNDRY BASKET QUILTS

(backing)
7 ¼ yds

2 ⅞ yds

1 ⅛ yds

(includes binding)
Fat ¼

Fat ¼Fat ¼

Fat ¼Fat ¼Fat ¼ Fat ¼

Fat ¼

Fat ¼

Fat ¼

Fat ¼

Fat ¼ Fat ¼Fat ¼

Fat ¼ Fat ¼ Fat ¼

Fat ¼

Fat ¼

Fat ¼

Fat ¼

Fat ¼ Fat ¼

1 yd
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Bolts needed to cut project kits:  15 yds = 1 bolt
Fabrics shown are 25% of actual size.

Secret Stash Favorites - Amber
EDYTA SITAR OF LAUNDRY BASKET QUILTS

10537-R

10545-Y

10552-E

10557-L

10562-L

10567-P

10538-E

10548-R

10553-L

10558-O

10563-P

10567-R

10542-L

10549-E

10554-O

10559-E

10564-L

10568-E

10543-L

10550-R

10555-Y

10560-L

10565-E

10568-P

10544-P

10551-E

10556-L

10561-P

10566-Y

10569-K

(includes backing)
7 ½ yds

2 ⅞ yds

1 ⅛ yds

(includes binding)

Fat ¼

Fat ¼

Fat ¼Fat ¼

Fat ¼

Fat ¼

Fat ¼

Fat ¼

Fat ¼ Fat ¼

Fat ¼Fat ¼

Fat ¼

Fat ¼

Fat ¼Fat ¼ Fat ¼

Fat ¼

Fat ¼

Fat ¼

Fat ¼

Fat ¼

1 yd


